|   | . 03-27-  | 2003 <u> </u>   |   |  |
|---|---|---|---|--|
| Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥               | 102402  |   | J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                |  |
|   |   | Please record the attached origina  | al documents or copy thereof.   |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Scott Paul Andersen     Richard Ferris Kirkham, Jr.                   | 3-25-03   | Name and address of r     Name: _International Pa  Internal Address:     Continue |   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V  |   |   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other   | Merger Change of Name                                       | Street Address: 1422 L  | ong Meadow Road   |  |
| 01/13/2003<br>Execution Date:   |   |   | _State: NY Zip: 10987   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent  If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10 | gether with a new appli                                     | I   | f the application is:   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be   | Additional numbers attraction of the correspondence mailed: | ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applicat  | ions and patents involved: 40.00  |  |
| Name: Jacqueille M. O'Brief  Jones Day  Internal Address:   | Name:   |   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  ### Enclosed                                  |  |
| North Point   |   | Authorized to be ch   | arged to deposit account  |  |
| Street Address: 901 Lakeside A  | Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue                         |   | 8. Deposit account number:  50-1432 - over/under payment (Ref. 784530190003 |  |
| City: Cleveland State: OH Z   |   | TUIC CDACE  |   |  |
| FC:50 1 40.00 8P  | DO NOT USE  | THIS SPACE  |   |  |
| Jacqueline M. O'Brien (216) 586  Name of Person Signing   | ) (   | Signature M. Ohio   | 03/20/2003  Date  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:                                |   |   |   |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(Joint)

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in

## RFID ENABLED PAPER ROLLS AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRACKING INVENTORY

and are the subject of a utility patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2002 and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below in the appropriate spaces to the right of the signatures of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Docket No. 784530190003 and IP - 6153.

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a corporation of New York, having a principal place of business at 1422 Long Meadow Road, Tuxedo, New York 10987, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted to said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors, or assigns any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right, or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries/regions are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

> I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited today with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

March 20, 2003

Page 1 of 3

CLI-1011990v1

PATENT REEL: 013881 FRAME: 0352 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Scott Paul Andersen

Date I signed this agreement

Post Office Address:

1106 North Muscovy Drive, Loveland, OH 45140

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

) SS.

The above named Scott Paul Anderson, known to me, appeared before me this 20 day of January, 2003, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)



STEPHANIE A. HAUPT Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 11, 2007

Page 2 of 3

Kushund senin Kukham J.
Richard Ferris Kirkham, Jr.

Post Office Address:

5736 Cleat Hill Drive, Loveland, OH 45140

STATE OF <u>OH</u> )
COUNTY OF <u>CLERMON</u> )SS.

The above named Richard Ferris Kirkham, Jr., known to me, appeared before me this 13 day of January, 2003, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial Seal)



STEPHANIE A. HAUPT Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 11, 2007

Page 3 of 3

CLI-1011990v1

RECORDED: 03/25/2003

REEL: 013881 FRAME: 0354